

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/11/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 014A-451, 034-451, 016W-452
 090E-452, 090W-452 & 044-452
 PCN NO. i4ua, i4uc, i4ud, i4ue, i4vc & i4uh
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 309,192.70

COUNTY: Lawrence, Meade & Pennington
 Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair
 at various locations

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		GTI Spearfish SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PCN i4ua								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	450.00	0.00	12.00	5,400.00	32.00	14,400.00
003	Base Course	Ton	600.00	0.00	23.00	13,800.00	30.00	18,000.00
004	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	365.10	0.00	125.00	45,637.50	120.00	43,812.00
005	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	578.00	0.00	5.90	3,410.20	12.00	6,936.00
006	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	3.00	0.00	100.00	300.00	43.00	129.00
007	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	2.00	0.00	100.00	200.00	43.00	86.00
008	Flagging	Hour	40.00	0.00	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60
009	Pilot Car	Hour	20.00	0.00	38.35	767.00	38.35	767.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	201.00	0.00	5.50	1,105.50	6.00	1,206.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
012	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	200.00	0.00	5.00	1,000.00	0.80	160.00
PCN i4uc								
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
014	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	22.00	0.00	20.00	440.00	15.00	330.00
015	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2.00	0.00	150.00	300.00	185.00	370.00
016	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	2.00	0.00	150.00	300.00	185.00	370.00
017	Base Course	Ton	7.40	0.00	50.00	370.00	80.00	592.00
018	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	187.00	0.00	135.00	25,245.00	120.00	22,440.00
019	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1619.00	0.00	5.90	9,552.10	6.00	9,714.00
020	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	7.00	0.00	90.00	630.00	43.00	301.00
021	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	7.00	0.00	90.00	630.00	43.00	301.00
022	Flagging	Hour	30.00	0.00	24.19	725.70	24.19	725.70
023	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	0.00	5.50	753.50	7.00	959.00
024	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
025	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	0.00	250.00	500.00	120.00	240.00
026	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	0.00	750.00	1,500.00	725.00	1,450.00
027	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	617.00	0.00	5.00	3,085.00	0.80	493.60
028	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	12.00	0.00	300.00	3,600.00	65.00	780.00
029	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	Ft	10.00	0.00	300.00	3,000.00	65.00	650.00
030	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

	PCN i4ud								
031	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
032	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	6.00		0.00	150.00	900.00	145.00	870.00
033	Base Course	Ton	8.00		0.00	30.00	240.00	120.00	960.00
034	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	35.90		0.00	150.00	5,385.00	230.00	8,257.00
035	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	282.00		0.00	7.00	1,974.00	16.00	4,512.00
036	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	1.00		0.00	100.00	100.00	43.00	43.00
037	Flagging	Hour	40.00		0.00	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60
038	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	116.00		0.00	5.50	638.00	6.00	696.00
039	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
040	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00
041	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	223.00		0.00	5.00	1,115.00	0.80	178.40
	PCN i4ue								
042	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
043	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	239.00		0.00	125.00	29,875.00	120.00	28,680.00
044	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	2111.00		0.00	5.90	12,454.90	6.00	12,666.00
045	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	5.00		0.00	90.00	450.00	43.00	215.00
046	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	5.00		0.00	90.00	450.00	43.00	215.00
047	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80
048	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	488.00		0.00	5.50	2,684.00	7.00	3,416.00
049	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
050	Type 3 Barricade, 8" Double Sided	Each	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	120.00	120.00
051	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	750.00	750.00	725.00	725.00
052	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1000.00		0.00	2.75	2,750.00	0.80	800.00
053	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
	PCN i4uh								
070	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
071	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	453.00		0.00	125.00	56,625.00	180.00	81,540.00
072	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	4000.00		0.00	3.90	15,600.00	7.00	28,000.00
073	Waterborne Pvmnt Mkg Paint w/ High Grade Polymer, White	Gal	16.00		0.00	90.00	1,440.00	43.00	688.00
074	Waterborne Pvmnt Mkg Paint / High Grade Polymer, Yellow	Gal	16.00		0.00	90.00	1,440.00	43.00	688.00
075	Flagging	Hour	80.00		0.00	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20
076	Pilot Car	Hour	40.00		0.00	38.35	1,534.00	38.35	1,534.00
077	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	201.00		0.00	5.50	1,105.50	7.00	1,407.00
078	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
079	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1500.00		0.00	2.75	4,125.00	0.80	1,200.00
					0.00		366,141.10		389,776.90

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/06/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 014A-451, 034-451, 016W-452
 090E-452, 090W-452 & 044-452
 PCN NO. i4ua, i4uc, i4ud, i4ue, i4vc & i4uh

COUNTY: Lawrence, Meade & Pennington
 Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair
 at various locations

CONTRACT TIME: September 15, 2017

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Bituminous Paving Ortonville MN		J&J Asphalt Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
PCN i4ua									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00		0.00
002	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	450.00	20.00	9,000.00	38.00	17,100.00		0.00
003	Base Course	Ton	600.00	50.00	30,000.00	32.00	19,200.00		0.00
004	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	365.10	175.00	63,892.50	158.00	57,685.80		0.00
005	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	578.00	7.00	4,046.00	10.50	6,069.00		0.00
006	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	3.00	50.00	150.00	46.00	138.00		0.00
007	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	2.00	50.00	100.00	46.00	92.00		0.00
008	Flagging	Hour	40.00	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60		0.00
009	Pilot Car	Hour	20.00	38.35	767.00	38.35	767.00		0.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	201.00	6.00	1,206.00	6.00	1,206.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00		0.00
012	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	200.00	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00		0.00
PCN i4uc									
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
014	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	22.00	50.00	1,100.00	20.00	440.00		0.00
015	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	2.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		0.00
016	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	2.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		0.00
017	Base Course	Ton	7.40	100.00	740.00	55.00	407.00		0.00
018	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	187.00	175.00	32,725.00	250.00	46,750.00		0.00
019	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1619.00	7.00	11,333.00	9.00	14,571.00		0.00
020	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	7.00	50.00	350.00	46.00	322.00		0.00
021	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	7.00	50.00	350.00	46.00	322.00		0.00
022	Flagging	Hour	30.00	24.19	725.70	24.19	725.70		0.00
023	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	137.00	6.00	822.00	6.00	822.00		0.00
024	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00		0.00
025	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	150.00	300.00	132.00	264.00		0.00
026	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	800.00	1,600.00	700.00	1,400.00		0.00
027	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	617.00	1.00	617.00	1.00	617.00		0.00
028	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	12.00	90.00	1,080.00	50.00	600.00		0.00
029	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	Ft	10.00	90.00	900.00	50.00	500.00		0.00
030	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00		0.00

	PCN i4ud								
031	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
032	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	6.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00		0.00
033	Base Course	Ton	8.00	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00		0.00
034	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	35.90	175.00	6,282.50	350.00	12,565.00		0.00
035	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	282.00	7.00	1,974.00	25.00	7,050.00		0.00
036	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	1.00	50.00	50.00	46.00	46.00		0.00
037	Flagging	Hour	40.00	24.19	967.60	24.19	967.60		0.00
038	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	116.00	6.00	696.00	6.00	696.00		0.00
039	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
040	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00		0.00
041	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	223.00	1.00	223.00	1.00	223.00		0.00
	PCN i4ue								
042	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00
043	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	239.00	175.00	41,825.00	190.00	45,410.00		0.00
044	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	2111.00	7.00	14,777.00	7.50	15,832.50		0.00
045	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	5.00	50.00	250.00	46.00	230.00		0.00
046	Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint with High Grade Polyme	Gal	5.00	50.00	250.00	46.00	230.00		0.00
047	Flagging	Hour	20.00	24.19	483.80	24.19	483.80		0.00
048	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	488.00	6.00	2,928.00	6.00	2,928.00		0.00
049	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00		0.00
050	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1.00	150.00	150.00	132.00	132.00		0.00
051	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	800.00	800.00	700.00	700.00		0.00
052	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00		0.00
053	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00		0.00
	PCN i4uh								
070	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00		0.00
071	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	453.00	175.00	79,275.00	210.00	95,130.00		0.00
072	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	4000.00	7.00	28,000.00	5.50	22,000.00		0.00
073	Waterborne Pvmnt Mkg Paint w/ High Grade Polymer, White	Gal	16.00	50.00	800.00	46.00	736.00		0.00
074	Waterborne Pvmnt Mkg Paint / High Grade Polymer, Yellow	Gal	16.00	50.00	800.00	46.00	736.00		0.00
075	Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20		0.00
076	Pilot Car	Hour	40.00	38.35	1,534.00	38.35	1,534.00		0.00
077	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	201.00	6.00	1,206.00	6.00	1,206.00		0.00
078	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00		0.00
079	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	1500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00		0.00
					446,278.90		463,687.20		0.00